
HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to
Engrossed House Bill No. 1164 by Representative Norton

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 20, following "of" and before "," change "congress" to "Congress"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 23, following "their" and before "." change "health care" to "healthcare"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 29, following "behavioral" and before the end of the line change "health
7 care" to "healthcare"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, line 4, following "an" change "ever increasing" to "ever-increasing"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, line 7, following "meet" and before "needs" insert "their"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 4, line 13, following "Community" and before "Association" change "Providers"
14 to "Provider"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 5, line 24, following "2018" change "regular legislative session" to "Regular
17 Legislative Session"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 7, line 11, following "change" and before "or" insert "providers"